

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 7 & 8 In
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2947 OF 2000

HARSHVARDHAN MITTAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UTTARCHAL POWER CORPN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date: 08/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Singh Chadha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Alok Kr. Agarwal,Adv.
Ms. Shipra Singh,Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal,Adv.

sMs. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

I.A. Nos. 7 and 8 are allowed.

Delay condoned. The order dated 05.02.2008 is recalled
and the civil appeal is restored to its original number.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.7 AND 8

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2947 OF 2000

Harshvardhan Mittal

...Appellant

Versus

Uttaranchal Power Corporation and Ors.

...Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

I.A. Nos. 7 and 8 are allowed.

Delay condoned. The order dated 05.02.2008 is recalled and the civil appeal is restored to its original number.

.....J.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)

New Delhi,
May 08, 2008.