

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2947 OF 2000

HARSHVARDHAN MITTAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UTTARCHAL POWER CORPN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 05/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Chadha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Alok Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Siraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeal stands disposed of in terms of signed  
order.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE ]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2947 OF 2000

HARSHVARDHAN MITTAL

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

UTTRANCHAL POWER CORPN. & OTHERS  
...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Mr. Pardeep Misra, learned counsel appearing for the Uttranchal Power Corporation submits that the outstanding dues towards electricity of Uttranchal Power Corporation has been recovered from the subsequent purchaser and now nothing is due and payable by the appellant. In view of this statement, learned counsel for the appellant does not press this petition. This appeal is accordingly disposed of and in the facts and circumstances of the case, the parties are directed to bear their own costs.

.....J.  
[ DALVEER BHANDARI ]

.....J.  
[ HARJIT SINGH BEDI ]

NEW DELHI  
NOVEMBER 5, 2008.